FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

03-31-2000



	101302233
	TION FORM COVER SHEET
TRAD	EMARKS ONLY
	cs: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type
Submission Type	X Assignment License
X New	The resignment of the resignme
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name
Corrective Document	
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Yea
Name BERNARDO C. RICO LIVING TR	
Name DERRANDO C. RIGO DIVINO IX	<u> </u>
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Other Intervivos Trust	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organi	zation California
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Kustom Musical Amplific	ation Inc
Name Kustom Musical Amplific	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 4940 Delhi Pike	
Address (line 2)	
	Ohio
Address (line 3) Cincinnati	Ohio 45238 Zip Code
City	If document to be recorded is an
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
Individual General Partnership	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Individual General Partnership	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Individual General Partnership Corporation Association Other	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Individual General Partnership Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organi	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Individual General Partnership Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organi	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002041 FRAME: 0648

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Expires 06/30/99

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name	KEATING, MUETHING & KI					
Address (line 1)	1400 Provident Tower					
	11001101101					
Address (line 2)	One East Fourth Street		-			
Address (line 3)	Cincinnati, Ohio 45202	2				
Address (line 4)						
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (513) 579-6479						
Name	Daniel B. Runk					
Address (line 1)	Keating, Muething & Klekamp, P.L.L.					
Address (line 2)	2) 1400 Provident Tower					
Address (line 3)	One East Fourth Street					
Address (line 4) Cincinnati, Ohio 45202						
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 3 including any attachments.						
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached						
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).						
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)						
75/777394	4					
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1						
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00						
	of Payment: Enclose	ed X Deposit Account				
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #						
	Auti	horization to charge additional fees:	Yes No			
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any						
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
		Ja RC	7 - 21 - 00			
	Runk, Attorney	Signature	2 - 2/ - 00 Date Signed			

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, BERNARDO C. RICO LIVING TRUST DATED 09/24/1999, a California intervivos trust, having a mailing address of P.O. Box 4543, Palm Springs, California 92263-454 ("Assignor"), has adopted, used, and is using the trademark identified on Exhibit A attached hereto for which an application for trademark has been filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office: and.

WHEREAS, KUSTOM MUSICAL AMPLIFICATION INC., an Ohio corporation having a mailing address of 4940 Delhi Pike, Cincinnati, Ohio 45238, is desirous of acquiring said pending trademark: and,

WHEREAS, Assignce is desirous of acquiring title to same and to all of the goodwill appurtenant thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign to said Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to said trademarks, trademark registrations, trademark applications and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and the right to recover for infringement thereof and injury thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Assignment on this 19 day of January, 2000.

BERNARDO C. RICO LIVING TRUST, DATED 09/24/99

Ted Baum, Trustee, ake Educed Be-in

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED HAS EXECUTED THIS

By: Bernardo C. Bico, Trustee ASSIGNMENT ON THIS

Respard D. Rico, Trustee

TRADEMARK REEL: 002041 FRAME: 0650 STATE OF <u>CAL</u> SS: COUNTY OF CIVEYSIG

BEFORE ME, the Subscriber, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Ted Baum, Trustee of Bernardo C. Rico Living Trust dated 09/24/1999, a California intervives trust, on behalf of the trust.

IMONY WHEREOF; I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed by Notarial

Scal this NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA Riverside County My Comm. Expires June 25, 2003

Notary Public

STATE OF California

SS:

BEFORE ME, the Subscriber, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Bernardo D. Rico, Trustee of Bernardo C. Rico Living Trust dated 09/24/1999, a California intervivos trust, on behalf of the trust.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed by Notarial

Seal this 20day of January, 2000.

GARY FERNANDEZ Commission # 1201920 Notary Public - California San Bernardino County My Comm. Expires Nov 17, 2002

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002041 FRAME: 0651

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

MarkDate FiledSerial NumberDate RegisteredRegis, NumberB. C. Rich08-17-199975-777394pendingpending

733235.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002041 FRAME: 0652

RECORDED: 02/25/2000